

**Watershed Management** 

# **DeKalb County Government**

1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Agenda

### **PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee**

Chairperson: Robert Patrick, District 1 Member: Ted Terry, District 6

Member: Commissioner Lorraine Cochran Johnson, District 7

DeKalb County Government Page 1 Printed on 2/15/2024

2023-0978 Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 22-101488 Consent Decree: Find and Fix Assessment and Rehabilitation (CD: FFAR) [Multiyear Contract]: for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of primarily providing sanitary sewer assessments that include: assessments of Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) for pipes 18" diameter and Totally Integrated Sonar and Camera Inspection Technique (TISCIT) assessments and rehabilitation of pipes 24" diameter". Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: Inliner Solutions, LLC, and Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed \$90,712,867.00.

#### Sanitation

**Infrastructure Committee** 

Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 23-101564 Modular Office Trailers (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Public Works - Sanitation. Consists of the purchase of modular office trailers. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Modular Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,600,000.00.

2023-1634 Commission District(s): ALL

LB - Invitation No. 23-101580 Litter Removal Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by Department of Public Works Sanitation/Beautification. Consists of providing year-round litter removal services on sixty-two (62) county roadways. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: American Eagle, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,602,240.00.

New Agenda Items

#### **Transportation**

**2024-0231** Commission District(s): 3 and 7

Preliminary Engineering for Michelle Obama Trail Extension (PI #

0019888)

**2024-0237** Commission District(s): 3, 6 and 7

Payment of \$135,538.66 to Georgia Power for LED Conversion of Candler

Road at I-20 Interchange Lighting

### **Board of Commissioners - Super District 6**

2024-0282 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Approve a Resolution to Collaborate with MARTA to Achieve Portions of the DeKalb County Transit Master Plan Goals without

Additional Sales Tax Levies

Meeting Ended At:		

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC